
Westlake Master Schedule- Courses and Course Codes

Math Course Code Curriculum Name Long Description Course
Length

Science Course Code Curriculum Name Long Description Course
Length

English Course Code Curriculum Name Long Description Course
Length

Secondary Math 1 M0901/M0902 Sec Math I Secondary Math I Year
Secondary Math 2 M1001/M1002 Sec Math II Secondary Math II Year
Secondary Math 2 E M100E1/M100E2 Sec Math 2 E Sec Math II Extended Topics Year
Secondary Math 3 M1101/M1102 Sec Math III Secondary Math III Year
Secondary Math 3 E M110E1/M110E2 Sec Math 3 E Sec Math III Extended Topics Year
Secondary Math 3 Lite M110L1/M110L2 Sec Math III Secondary Math III Year
Math Decision Making M4151/M4152 Math Decisions Mathematical Decison Making Year
History of Math M4111/M4112 Modern Math Modern Math Year
Math 1010 (CE)-Semester UM1010 Math 1010 CE College Prep Math CE Semester
Math 1010 (CE)-Year course UM1011/UM1012 Math 1010 CE College Prep Math CE Year
Math 1030 (CE) UM1030 Math 1030 CE Math-Decision Making CE Semester
Math 1040 (CE) UM1040 Math 1040 CE Math 1040 CE- Stats Semester
Math 1050 (CE) UM1050 Math 1050 CE Math 1050 CE Semester
AP Calculus AB M7A0A1/M7A0A2 AP Calc AB AP Calculus AB Year
AP Calculus BC M7B0A1/M7B0A2 AP Calc BC AP Calculus BC Year
AP Calculus BC Lab MX6BC1/MX6BC2 Math Lab AP Math Lab AP Year
AP Statistics M8201/M8202 AP Stats AP Statistics Year

Astronomy S7200 Astronomy Astronomy Semester
Biology S3001/S3002 Biology  Biology  Year
AP Biology/CE DBIO11/DBIO12 Biology CE [AP] Year
Biology (CE)- 7th period only S3001/S3002 Biology Biology Year
Botany S7250 Botany Botany Semester
Chemistry S7001/S7002 Chemistry Chemistry Year
AP Chemistry S400A1/S400A2 AP Chemistry AP Chemistry Year
Chemistry (CE) UCH101/UCH102 UVU-CHEM1010 Chemistry CE Year
Earth Science S2001/S2002 Earth Sci Earth & Space Science Year
Environmental Science (CE) S7001/S7002 Env Science Environ Science Year
Geology S7300 Geology Geology Semester
Meteorology S7700 Weather/Metr Weath/Meterology Semester
Physics S5001/S5002 Physics Physics Year
AP Physics C S603A1/S603A2 AP Physics C:ME AP Physics C: Mechanics Year
Robotics 1 (also CTE) C72220 Robotics 1 Robotics 1 Semester
Robotics 2 (also CTE) C72230 Robotics 2 Robotics 2 Semester
Science Research SX2001/SX2002 Adv Sci Proj Adv Science Proj Year
Zoology S7750 Zoology Zoology Year
Medical Forensics (CE) (also a CTE) C41311/C41312 Med Forensics Medical Forensics Year
Medical Anatomy/Physiology (also a
CTE) C42211/C42212 Med Anat & Phy Medical Anatomy Physiology Year

Sustainable Urban Agriculture (also
CTE) C17201/C17202 Sustnl Urban Ag Sustainable Urban Agriculture Year

Aquaculture (also CTE) C14011/C14012 Aquaculture Aquaculture Year

Creative Writing ENCR0 Create/Write Creative Writing Semester
Creative Writing 2 ENCR21/ENCR22 Creat/Write 2 Creative Writing 2 Year
Debate (CE) END11/END12 Debate Debate Year
English 10 EN101/EN102 English 10 English 10 Year
English 10 H EN10H1/EN10H2 English 10 H English 10 H Year
English 11 EN111/EN112 English 11 English 11 Year
AP English Language ENLAA1/ENLAA2 AP Eng Lang AP Eng Lang Comp Year
College Writing 1010 (CE) ENCW1/ENCW2 College Writ Eng.12-College Writing Year

Biology CE 1610/1615 [AP BIO



College Writing 1010 (CE)- ENCW0 College Writ Eng.12-College Writing Semester
English 12 EN121/EN122 English 12 English 12 Year
AP English Literature ENLIA1/ENLIA2 AP Eng Lit AP Eng Lit Comp Year
Expository Writing 2010 (CE) ENCWU0 Expository Writ Intro to Expository Writing CE Semester
Film Lit ENFL0 Film Lit Film Literature Semester
Journalism ENJR1/ENJR2 Journalism Journalism Year
Mythology ENMY0 Mythology Mythology Semester
Science Fiction ENSF0 Fant/Sci Fic Fantasy/Sci Fict Semester
Gothic Lit ENPGL0 Popular Lit Popular Literature Semester
Pop Lit ENPL0 Popular Lit Popular Literature Semester
Short Stories & Fairytales ENSS0 Short Story Short Story Semester

Spanish 1 LSP11/LSP12 Spanish 1 Spanish 1 Year
Spanish 2 LSP21/LSP22 Spanish 2 Spanish 2 Year
Spanish 3 (CE) LSP31/LSP32 Spanish 3 Spanish 3 Year
Spanish 4 (CE) LSP41/LSP42 Spanish 4 Spanish 4 Year
AP Spanish LSP5A1/LSP5A2 AP Span Lang AP Spanish Lang Year
Spanish Bridge (CE) USP381/USP382 Spanish 3118 CE Spanish 3118 CE Year
Chinese 1 LCH10 Chinese 1 Chinese 1 Semester
Chinese 2 LCH22 Chinese 2 Chinese 2 Semester
Chinese 3 (CE) LCH31/LCH32 Chinese 3 Chinese 3 Year
Chinese 4 (CE) LCH41/LCH42 Chinese 4 Chinese 4 Year
AP Chinese LCH51/LCH52 Chinese AP Chinese AP Year
Chinese Bridge (CE) UC3181/UC3182 Chinese Pop Cul Chinese Pop Culture CE Year
ASL 1 LAS11/LAS12 ASL 1 Am Sign Lang 1 Year
ASL 2 LAS21/LAS22 ASL 2 Am Sign Lang 2 Year
ASL 3 LAS31/LAS32 ASL 3 Am Sign Lang 3 Year
ASL 4 LAS41/LAS42 ASL 4 American Sign Language 4 Year
French 1 LFR11/LFR12 French 1 French 1 Year
French 2 LFR21/LFR22 French 2 French 2 Year
French 3 (CE) (also Eng Elective) LFR31/LFR32 French 3 French 3 Year
French 4 (CE) (also Eng Elective) LFR41/LFR42 French 4 French 4 Year

Ancient World History HXAW0 Anc Wld Hist Anc World Hist Semester
Current Issues HXCI0 Curr Issues Current Issues Semester
Gov & Cit HGCTE0 Gov & Cit Gov & Citizenship Semester
AP/CE Government (POLS1100) DUSG1/DUSG2 CE/AP US Govt US Govt CE/ (AP US Govt) Year
AP Comparative Government HCGPA0 AP Comp. Govern Semester
Economics (also CTE) C26510 Economics Economics Semester
Modern World History HXMW0 Modern Wld Hist Modern World History Semester
Philosophy (CE) (B7-Sedgwick) UPL250 UVU-Phil2050 Semester
Psychology HXPS10 Psychology Psychology Semester
AP Psychology HXPSA1/HXPSA2 AP Psychology AP Psychology Year
Holocaust/Genocide Studies HXHG0 Holocaust/Genoc Semester
Sociology HXSO0 Sociology Sociology Semester
Sports Psychology HXPPS0 Sports Psych Sports Psychology Semester
US History(CE is A4,B5,B6-Sedgwick) HUS21/HUS22 US History 2 US History 2 Year
US History CE Sedgwick A4,B5,B6 UHS171/UHS172 UVU-HIST1700CEy American Civilization CE Year
AP US History/CE (Sedgwick) DUSH1/DUSH2 CE/AP US History Year
AP US History HUS2A1/HUS2A2 AP US Hist AP US History Year
AP European History HXEHA1/HXEHA2 AP Euro Hstry AP European Hist Year
US Wars HXWW10 US Wars US Wars Semester
World Religions HXWR0 World Religi World Religions Semester
AP Art History (also an Art) A100A AP Art Hist Year

AP Govt. Politics: Comparative

Philosophy/Ethics & Values CE

The Holocaust/Genocide Studi

Hist 1700 CE/ (AP US History)

Seniors only

World Languages Course Code Curriculum Name Long Description Course
Length

Social Studies Course Code Curriculum Name Long Description Course
Length

(Jr./Sr.only)



AP World History HWC3A1/HWC3A2 AP World His AP World History Year

Animal Science 1 C16011/C16012 Animal Sci I Animal Science I Year
Animal Science 2 C16021/C16022 Animal Sci II Animal Science II Year
Aviation History C76620 Aviation History Aviation History Semester
Floriculture C15120 Floriculture Floriculture Semester
Advanced Floriculture C15150 Adv Floral Floriculture Advanced Semester
Plant & Soil Science (CE) C17010 Plant/Soil SC 1 Plant and Soil Science 1 Semester
Vet Tech C16111/C16112 Vet Assistant Veterinary Assistant 1 Year
Ag Mechanics 1 C12111/C12112 Ag Systems&Tech AG System/Tech 1 Year
Ag Mechanics 2 C12121/C12122 Agric Mech 2 AG System/Tech 2 Year
Advanced Ag Mechanics C12131/C12132 Ag Mech Adv AG Mechanics Advanced Year
Sustainable Urban Agriculture (also
Science elective) C17201/C17202 Sustnl Urban Ag Sustainable Urban Agriculture Year

Aquaculture (also Science elective) C14011/C14012 Aquaculture Aquaculture Year
Greenhouse Management C15130 Greenhouse Mgt. Greenhouse Management Semester
Woods 1 C76010 Woods 1 Woods 1 Semester
Furniture Design- Woods 2 C76211/C76212 Woods 2 Woods 2 Year
Woodworking CE C76011/C76012 Woods 3 Woods 3 Year
Video Production 1 C70510 Video Product 1 Video Production 1 Semester
Video Production 2  (CE) C70851/C70852 Video Product 2 Video Production 2 Year
Video Production 2 (Thundervision) C70821/C70822 Video Product 2 Video Production 2 Year
TV Broadcasting 1 C70410 TV Broadcast 1 Television Broadcasting 1 Semester
TV Broadcasting 2 C70810 TV Broadcast 2 Television Broadcasting 2 Semester
Economics (also Social Studies) C26510 Economics Economics Semester
Foods and Nutrition 1 C34010 Food & Nutrit 1 Food & Nutrition I Semester
Dietetics and Nutrition 1 (Foods 2) C34040 Diet & Nutrition 1 Dietetics & Nutrition 1 Semester
Culinary 1 C34110 Culinary 1 Culinary 1 Semester
Baking & Pastry Capstone (prereq.
Culinary 1,or Dietetics & Nutrition 1 C34210 Baking & Pastry Baking & Pastry Semester

Fashion Design Studio C33220 Fashion Studio Fashion Design Studio Semester
Fashion Merchandising C33230 Fashion Merch 1 Semester
Sewing 1 (CE) C33040 Sewing 1 Semester
Sewing 2 C33050 Sewing 2 Semester
Sewing 3 C33310 Sewing 3 Semester
Interior Design 1 C35010 Interior Desgn1 Interior Design 1 Semester
Interior Design 2 C35020 Interior Desgn2 Interior Design 2 Semester
Early Childhood Education 1 C321A0 Early Child 1 Early Childhood Education 1 Semester
Early Childhood Education 2 C321B0 Early Child 2 Early Childhood Education 2 Semester
Early Childhood Education 3 C32131/C32132 Early Child 3 Early Childhood Education 3 Year
Child Development C32010 Child Develop Child Development Semester
Aspiring Educators (CE) UEDEL0 Aspiring Edu CE Aspiring Educators CE Semester
Principles of Educ. Tech (CE) UEDL20 Prin Edutech CE Semester
Financial Literacy FINLIT Financial Lt Financial Lit Semester
Investing & Wealth Management C46600 Inv & Wealt Mng Semester
Real Estate C47710 Real Estate Real Estate Semester
Digital Audio 1 (Radio Station) C70010 Digital Audio 1 Digital Audio 1 Semester
Robotics 1 (also Science Elec.) C72220 Robotics 1 Robotics 1 Semester
Robotics 2 (also Science Elec.) C72230 Robotics 2 Robotics 2 Semester
Digital Business Applications C26010 Digital Bus Aps Digital Business Applications Semester
Business Management (CE) C21010 Business Mgmt. Business Management Semester
Entrepreunership C26610 Entrepreneurshi Entrepreneurship Semester
Sports Marketing C47210 Sports Entertai Semester
Influencer & Content Marketing C28210 Influ & Cnt Mrk Semester
3D Modeling C60710 3D Graphics 3D Graphics Semester
Accounting 1 C22110 Accounting 1 Accounting 1 Semester

Fashion Design Merchandising
Sewing Construction & Textiles
Sewing Construction&Textiles 
Sewing Construction&Textiles 

Principles Educational Technol

Investing & Wealth Manageme

Sports/Entertainment Marketin
Influencer & Content Marketing

CTE Course Code Curriculum Name Long Description Course
Length



Accounting 2 C22120 Accounting 2 Accounting 2 Semester
Business Leadership (CE) UM1250 Busines Lead1CE Business Leadership 1 CE Semester
Foundations of Nutrition (CE) C42050 Found of Nutrit Foundations of Nutrition Semester
Emergency Medical Reponse (CE) C41110 Emer Med Respon Semester
Medical Forensics (CE) (also Sci.Ele) C41311/C41312 Med Forensics Medical Forensics Year

C42211/C42212 Med Anat & Phy Medical Anatomy Physiology Year

Medical Terminology (CE) C43110 Medical Term Medical Terminology Semester
Exploring Computer Science C60720 Explor Comp Sci Exploring Computer Science Semester
Web Development 1 C61010 Web Develop 1 Web Development 1 Semester
Web Development 2 C61030 Web Develop 2 Web Development 2 Semester
Web Development 3 C61041/C61042 Web Develop 3 Web Development Capstone Year
Digital Media 1 (this is a CTE not Art) C60510 Digital Media 1 Digital Media 1 Semester
Game Development 1 C60760 Game Dev 1 Semester
Game Development 2 C60780 Game Dev II Semester
Computer Programming 1/2 C61501/C61532 Computer Prog 1/2 Computer Programming 1/2 Year
Computer Programming 3 (CE) C61541/C61542 Adv Comp Prog Year
A+-Algorithms & Data C63111/C63112 Algorithms&Data Algorithms & Data Structures Year
Cyber Security C64022 Cyber-Defense Cyber Defense and Ethics Semester
AP Cyber: Network CE C64100 AP CK Cyber: Net AP CK Cyber: Networking Semester
CE/AP Cyber: Security DIT170 CE/AP Cyber Sec CE/AP Cyber Security Semester
Intro to Information Tech C60010 Intro Info Tech Intro to Information Tech Semester
Computer Systems 1/2 C64011/C6222 Comp Systems 1/2 Computer Systems 1/2 Year
Linux Fundamentals C62511 Lunux Fundament Linux Fundamentals Year
Sports Medicine (CE) C41011/C41012 Exer Sci/Sports Year
Mechanical Design Engineering (CE) C74610 CAD Mech Desgn1 CAD Mechanical Design 1 Semester
2D Design CA1 (also Art) C74720 Comm Art 1 A Commercial Art 1 Semester
Mixed Media Art CA2 (also Art) C74820 Comm Art 2 Commercial Art 2 Semester
3D Design CA3 (also Art) C74920 Comm Art 3 A Commercial Art 3 Semester
Business Communications 1/2 C26111/C26112 Business Comm Business Communication Year
Business Communication 1 (CE) UCM120 UVU-Comm1020 Speech CE Semester
Digital Photo 1 (also Art) C77210 Photo 1 Commercial Photo 1 Semester
Digital Photo 2 (also Art) C77510 Photo 2 A/CTE Commercial Photo 2 Semester

Hip Hop/Street Dance 1 P831H0 LA-Dance 1 LA-Dance I Semester
Hip Hop/Street Dance 2 P832H0 LA-Dance 2 LA-Dance II Semester
Dance 1 P8310 LA-Dance 1 LA-Dance I Semester
Dance 2 P8320 LA-Dance 2 LA-Dance II Semester
Dance 3 (CE) P8331/P8332 LA-Dance 3 LA-Dance III Year
Polynesian Dance (also a PE) P831P0 LA-Dance 1 LA-Dance I Semester
Drama 2 A6021/A6022 Drama 2 Drama 2 Year
Drama 3 A6031/A6032 Drama 3 Drama 3 Year
Drama 4 A6041/A6042 Drama 4 Drama 4 Year
Intro to Musical Theater A72021/A72022 Musical Theater Musical Theater Year
Theatre Foundations (CE) A6050 Drama & Film Drama & Film Study Semester
General Choir A4220 Chorus SATB Chorus SATB Semester
Soprano/Alto Choir (10th only-
11th-12th need to talk to Mrs. Hatch) A4211/A4212 Chorus SA Chorus SA Year
Tenor/Bass Choir (10th only-
11th-12th need to talk to Mrs. Hatch) A4231/A4232 Chorus TB Chorus TB Year
Beg. Group Piano A3430 Piano Piano Semester
Intro Jazz Band A3111/A3112 Jazz Band Jazz Band Year
Varsity Band A3061/A3062 Concert Band Concert Band Year
Marching Band A3200 Marchng Band Marching Band Semester
Marching Band-Percussion A320P0 Marchng Band Marching Band Semester
Intro to Drum Set A3510 Beg Percu Beg Percussion Semester

Emergency Medical Response

Medical Anatomy/Physiology (also
Sci Ele)

Gaming Development Fundam
Game Developme Fundament

Advanced Computer Programm

Exercise Science/Sports Medic

Performing Arts Course Code Curriculum Name Long Description Course
Length



Music Appreciation A7010 Music Apprec Music Appreciation Semester
Concert Percussion A3501/A3502 Percussion Percussion Year
AP Music Theory A705A1/A705A2 AP Music Ther AP Music Theor Year
Digital Music 1 A70210 Music Comp Music Comp Semester
Digital Music 2 A70220 Music Comp Music Comp Semester
Guitar A3410 Guitar 1 Guitar 1 Semester
Concert Orchestra A8001/A8002 Orchestra Orchestra Year
Social Dance A5060 Social Dance Social Dance Semester
Unified Dance P8260 LA-Cross Train LA-Cross Training Semester

Drawing 1 A2310 Drawing 1 Drawing 1 Semester
Drawing 2 A2320 Drawing 2 Drawing 2 Semester
Ceramics 1 A2210 Ceramics 1 Ceramics 1 Semester
Ceramics 2 A2220 Ceramics 2 Ceramics 2 Semester
Ceramics 3A/3B A2231/A2232 Ceramics 3A Ceramics 3 Year
AP Ceramics A214A1/A214A2 AP 3D Port AP 3D Design Por Year
2D Design (CA1) (also CTE) C74720 Comm Art 1 A Commercial Art 1 Semester
Mixed Media (CA2) (also CTE) C74820 Comm Art 2 Commercial Art 2 Semester
3D Design (CA3) (also CTE) C74920 Comm Art 3 A Commercial Art 3 Semester
Sculpture 1 A2600 Sculpture Sculpture Semester
Sculpture 2 A2590 Sculpture II Sculpture II Semester
Painting 1 A2500 Painting Painting Semester
Printmaking A2690 Printmaking Printmaking Semester
Art Honors A005H1/A005H2 Art Honors Art Honors Year
AP Art A215A1/A215A2 Art Art Desn AP Art Desn Port Year
Art Appreciation (CE) A1000 Art History Art History Semester
Digital Photo 1 (also a CTE) C77210 Photo 1 Commercial Photo 1 Semester
Digital Photo 2 (also a CTE) C77510 Photo 2 A/CTE Commercial Photo 2 Semester
Digital Painting A25DP0 Painting Painting Semester
Advanced Digital Painting A25AP0 Painting 2 Painting 2 Semester
Illustration A200I0 Art 2D Art 2D Semester
Advanced Illustration A25AP0 Art 2D Art 2D Semester
AP Art History (also Social Studies) A100A AP Art Hist AP Art History Year

Yoga P8410Y LA-Yoga Lifetime Activities-Yoga Semester
Fitness for Life- Girl's P4FITG Fitness Fitness Semester
Fitness for Life- Boy's P4FITB Fitness Fitness Semester
Fitness Online- Athletes only P4FIT0 Fitness Fitness Semester
Beg. Weight Training P840W0 Wgt Training LA-Wgt Training Semester
Adv. Weight Training P8401 Wgt Training LA-Wgt Training Semester
Health P0H20 Health Health Semester
Health Online P0H2O0 Health Health Semester
Unified PE P77UP0 Fitness Fitness Semester

P7020 Life Act II Life Activity II Semester
LA-Court Sports P70CS0 Life Act II Life Activity II Semester
Polynesian Dance (also an Art) P831P0 LA-Dance 1 LA-Dance I Semester

Off-Season Conditioning P8111/P8112 LA-Competiti LA-Competition Semester
Boy's Basketball P71BB0 Basketball Basketball Quarter
Girl's Basketball (both semesters) P71GB0 Basketball Basketball Semester
Boy's Golf (1st semester) P725B1 Golf Golf Semester
Girl's Golf (2nd semester) P725G2 Golf Golf Semester
Boy's Soccer (2nd semester) P740B2 Soccer Soccer Semester

Lifetime Activities 

Visual Arts Course Code Curriculum Name Long Description Course
Length

Physical Education Course Code Curriculum Name Long Description Course
Length

Sports Course Code Curriculum Name Long Description Course
Length

(pre-req: Fit for Life)

(11th-12th grades only)

(schedule by quarter)



Girl's Soccer (1st semester) P740G1 Soccer Soccer Semester
Boy's Tennis (2nd semester) P760B2 Tennis Tennis Semester
Girl's Tennis (1st semester) P760G1 Tennis Tennis Semester
Boy's Volleyball (2nd semester) P775B2 Volleyball Volleyball Semester
Girl's Volleyball (1st semester) P775G1 Volleyball Volleyball Semester
Cross Country (1st semester) P7851/P7852 X-Country Cross Country Semester
Baseball (2nd semester) P71110 Baseball Baseball Semester
Boy's Wrestling P780B1/P780B2 Wrestling Wrestling Year
Girl's Wrestling P780G1/P780G2 Wrestling Wrestling Year
Swim Team P7521/P7522 Swim Team Swim Team Year
Football- Sophomore P720S Football Football Year
Football- Varsity P720V Football Football Year

ACT Prep- English & Math X54ACT Academic Stdy Academic Study Semester
Academic Study X5420 Academic Stdy Academic Study Semester

Seminary xx601/xx602 Seminary Seminary Year
     For Spanish speaking students, please register for A3 or B7 (031/032, 071/072)

For UVU Live Interactive Courses, please see the schedule for course codes.

Academic Study Course Code Curriculum Name Long Description Course
Length

Seminary Course Code Curriculum Name Long Description Course
Length


